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MAJOR VERTICAL PROJECTIONS (MVP):

OCCUPANT AREA (OA):

BUILDING BASE CIRCULATION (BBC):

BUILDING SERVICE AREAS:

FLOOR SERVICE AREAS:

INTERIOR GROSS AREA (IGA):

BASE BUILDING CIRCULATION

OCCUPANT AREA

BOMA ANALYSIS - METHOD B

PRELIMINARY FLOOR AREA (PFA):

( IGA - MVP = IGA )

TOTAL SERVICE AMENITY:

( PFA - OA - BBC )

LOAD FACTOR:

( PFA / OA )

TOTAL RENTABLE AREA:

( OA * LOAD FACTOR )

RENTABLE AREA BY TENANT:

SHOP 1:
OCCUPANT AREA:

RENTABLE AREA:

SHOP 2:
OCCUPANT AREA:

RENTABLE AREA:

SHOP 3:
OCCUPANT AREA:

RENTABLE AREA:
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914 E Union Street Floorplan
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